PRESIDENTIAL COMM, NO

SIXTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA CONGRESS

THIRD REGULAR SESSION, 1990

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 6-226

Public Law No. 6 = 56

AN ACT

To amend title 1 of the Code of the Federated States of Micronesia by repealing chapter 4, which concerns the Capital of the Federated States of Micronesia, in its entirety, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

- 1 Section 1. Chapter 4 of title 1 of the Code of the Federated
- 2 States of Micronesia is hereby repealed in its entirety.
- 3 Section 2. This act shall become law upon approval by the
- President of the Federated States of Micronesia or upon its becoming
- law without such approval.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21 22

1990 John R. Haglelgam

President

Federated States of Micronesia

